Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 26 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 36% 39% 31% 25% 31% 38% 42% 37% 14% 37% 38%
Off on the wrong track 53% 56% 51% 56% 59% 52% 53% 50% 51% 75% 46% 50%
Not sure 12% 8% 11% 13% 16% 18% 8% 8% 12% 11% 17% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (728) (483) (517) (216) (236) (340) (208) (707) (117) (121) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 9% 33% 70% 8% 71% 33% 34% 40% 31% 31% 37% 36%
Off on the wrong track 53% 85% 48% 23% 85% 22% 56% 55% 54% 56% 55% 53% 51%
Not sure 12% 6% 19% 8% 7% 8% 1% 11% 6% 13% 15% 10% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (332) (436) (232)  (296)  (226)  (458) (270) (140) (174) (192) (414)  (220)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 27% 23% 13% 16% 31% 36% 28% 8% 24% 21%
Somewhat approve 17% 14% 17% 16% 21% 16% 16% 14% 19% 9% 14% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 11% 11% 13% 14% 10% 5% 10% 12% 16% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 36% 43% 42% 41% 37% 41% 37% 61% 35% 42%
Not sure 8% 3% 9% 7% 11% 13% 5% 4% 7% 10% 12% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (728) (483) (517) (216) (236) (340) (208) (707) (117) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 25% 4% 21% 57% 4% 64% 20% 28% 29% 24% 17% 28% 26%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 17% 28% 3% 24% 18% 15% 21% 20% 21% 15% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 14% 5% 10% 4% 13% 11% 6% 13% 9% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 40% 77% 32% 6% 80% 5% 40% 42% 41% 35% 44% 40% 40%
Not sure 8% 2% 16% 3% 2% 2% 9% 5% 2% 8% 9% 6% 11%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,000 (332) (436) (232)  (296)  (226)  (458) (270) (140) (174) (192) (414)  (220)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 31% 30% 28% 21% 28% 32% 29% 28% * 33% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 57% 60% 56% 59% 47% 59% 64% 60% * 52% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 13% 10% 16% 20% 24% 9% 7% 12% * 15% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (377) (277) (200) (177) (67) (68) (145) (97) (300) (19) (40) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 29% 23% 33% * 33% 30% 26% 24% 23% 20% 32% 36%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 41% 65% 56% * 59% 55% 60% 62% 67% 66% 54% 52%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 29% 13% 1% * 8% 15% 13% 13% 10% 14% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (377) (30) (151) (196) (20) (201) (162) (105) (62) (69) (66) (165) (77)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 52% 47% 51% 51% 45% 43% 63% 51% 52% 40% 38%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 41% 41% 42% 37% 46% 48% 30% 41% 38% 48% 48%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 12% 7% 12% 10% 9% 7% 8% 10% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (542) (420) (245) (297) (128) (137) (176) (101) (359) (86) (67) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 60% 38% * 58% * 46% 51% 48% 50% 50% 48% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 34% 51% * 40% * 41% 44% 47% 40% 40% 44% 39%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 11% * 3% * 14% 5% 5% 10% 10% 7% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 101% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (542) (292) (221) (29) (268) (19) (254) (152) (74) (90) (109) (222) (121)
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5A. Trump Tweets May 25, 2019 — North Korea fired off some small weapons, which disturbed some of my people, and others, but not me. | have
confidence that Chairman Kim will keep his promise to me, & also smiled when he called Swampman Joe Biden a low IQ individual, & worse.
Perhaps that’s sending me a signal?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 14% 16% 9% 13% 8% 14% 14% 14% 3% 14% 14%
Good 10% 11% 12% 8% 5% 10% 12% 12% 12% 0% 11% 11%
OK 23% 19% 24% 23% 24% 27% 20% 24% 24% 18% 25% 24%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 19% 20% 15% 17% 16% 16% 24% 18% 13%
Terrible 37% 40% 34% 41% 38% 40% 37% 34% 35% 56% 33% 38%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (717) (479) (505) (214) (233) (335) (202) (695) (116) (119) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 12% 1% 10% 30% 0% 32% 11% 12% 13% 10% 7% 15% 14%
Good 10% 2% 10% 21% 1% 23% 9% 10% 15% 10% 11% 9% 11%
OK 23% 12% 26% 33% 7% 30% 25% 20% 22% 27% 27% 21% 22%
Bad 17% 19% 19% 11% 19% 11% 19% 16% 14% 20% 18% 16% 15%
Terrible 37% 66% 35% 5% 73% 4% 36% 41% 36% 33% 37% 39% 39%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (984)  (329)  (425)  (230)  (293)  (223)  (447) (269) (139) (171) (186) (407)  (220)
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5B. Trump Tweets May 25, 2019 — In addition to great incompetence and corruption, The Smollett case in Chicago is also about a Hate Crime.
Remember, ’MAGA COUNTRY DID IT? That turned out to be a total lie, had nothing to do with '"MAGA COUNTRY. Serious stuff, and not even an
apology to millions of people!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 27% 18% 17% 12% 27% 32% 26% 5% 19% 24%
Good 10% 9% 9% 11% 5% 13% 12% 13% 12% 6% 9% 7%
OK 20% 16% 21% 19% 28% 24% 18% 12% 19% 19% 25% 24%
Bad 19% 17% 16% 21% 20% 19% 17% 20% 18% 24% 16% 16%
Terrible 28% 30% 26% 31% 31% 31% 27% 24% 25% 46% 30% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (725) (477) (513) (214) (232) (339) (205) (699) (116) (120) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 22% 1% 22% 51% 1% 62% 18% 26% 26% 20% 17% 25% 25%
Good 10% 5% 10% 18% 4% 16% 12% 9% 12% 13% 13% 9% 9%
OK 20% 16% 25% 18% 13% 14% 22% 17% 19% 22% 30% 16% 19%
Bad 19% 27% 18% 10% 25% 6% 20% 21% 13% 21% 15% 20% 17%
Terrible 28% 51% 26% 3% 57% 1% 28% 27% 30% 25% 25% 30% 30%
Totals 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (331)  (428)  (231)  (295)  (226)  (450) (270) (140) (173) (189) (410)  (218)
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5C. Trump Tweets May 25, 2019 — Thank you John, so nice! https://t.co/cfcXpzjYn7
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 20% 16% 15% 26% 31% 25% 6% 24% 25%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 12% 12% 3% 3% 11%
OK 28% 21% 28% 29% 29% 37% 26% 20% 29% 27% 26% 27%
Bad 15% 16% 14% 17% 20% 13% 15% 13% 13% 21% 23% 19%
Terrible 24% 26% 25% 24% 25% 27% 23% 23% 21% 44% 24% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (717) (477) (507) (213) (233) (335) (203) (694) (115) (120) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 20% 51% 1% 60% 18% 25% 28% 25% 15% 24% 23%
Good 10% 3% 10% 19% 2% 20% 11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 12%
OK 28% 26% 33% 23% 22% 16% 34% 21% 23% 29% 39% 25% 25%
Bad 15% 25% 15% 4% 27% 3% 14% 21% 14% 12% 15% 18% 14%
Terrible 24% 44% 23% 2% 48% 1% 23% 23% 25% 23% 22% 25% 26%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (322)  (431) (231)  (289)  (224) (451) (266) (138) (172) (189) 406)  (217)
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5D. Trump Tweets May 25, 2019 — Another activist Obama appointed judge has just ruled against us on a section of the Southern Wall that is
already under construction. This is a ruling against Border Security and in favor of crime, drugs and human trafficking. We are asking for an
expedited appeal!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 21% 15% 15% 29% 35% 28% 4% 20% 27%
Good 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 12% 2% 9% 10%
OK 15% 10% 18% 13% 18% 19% 12% 13% 15% 15% 20% 10%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 21% 24% 18% 17% 12% 16% 25% 20% 23%
Terrible 33% 36% 31% 35% 34% 35% 32% 31% 30% 53% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (726) (483) (514) (215) (235) (339) (208) (704) (117) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 24% 2% 23% 54% 1% 64% 21% 25% 27% 22% 21% 25% 27%
Good 10% 4% 10% 19% 2% 17% 1% 9% 13% 15% 10% 9% 9%
OK 15% 9% 19% 16% 7% 10% 18% 12% 11% 17% 18% 15% 12%
Bad 18% 25% 18% 8% 22% 7% 19% 17% 16% 20% 17% 18% 14%
Terrible 33% 61% 30% 3% 68% 1% 31% 36% 33% 26% 34% 33% 37%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (997)  (332)  (433) (232)  (296)  (226)  (456) (270) (140) (174) (191) (412)  (220)
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5E. Trump Tweets May 25, 2019 — Getting ready to land in Japan with First Lady Melania. We look forward to seeing everyone soon!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 22% 23% 16% 28% 30% 27% 8% 24% 30%
Good 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 18% 15% 19% 5% 13% 12%
OK 36% 34% 34% 37% 33% 38% 34% 39% 35% 43% 31% 35%
Bad 10% 10% 8% 11% 12% 11% 10% 6% 7% 19% 16% 12%
Terrible 14% 12% 15% 13% 16% 21% 11% 9% 12% 26% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (721) (482) (509) (216) (233) (338) (204) (698) (117) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 5% 21% 55% 6% 58% 21% 29% 31% 23% 22% 25% 28%
Good 16% 7% 18% 25% 6% 27% 18% 14% 17% 18% 17% 16% 14%
OK 36% 49% 37% 17% 52% 12% 35% 37% 31% 35% 41% 34% 34%
Bad 10% 17% 9% 2% 15% 2% 11% 9% 9% 13% 9% 10% 8%
Terrible 14% 22% 15% 1% 21% 0% 15% 11% 12% 11% 12% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (329)  (432)  (230)  (295)  (224)  (455) (267) (139) (172) (189) (412)  (218)
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5F. Trump Tweets May 25, 2019 — Can’t believe that Rolling Thunder would be given a hard time with permits in Washington, D.C. They are great
Patriots who | have gotten to know and see in action. They love our Country and love our Flag. If | can help, | will!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 28% 20% 17% 14% 29% 32% 27% 7% 17% 31%
Good 13% 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 11% 17% 15% 3% 16% 2%
OK 25% 20% 25% 25% 29% 28% 26% 17% 25% 27% 26% 25%
Bad 17% 18% 14% 19% 17% 17% 16% 17% 14% 27% 20% 21%
Terrible 22% 23% 22% 22% 27% 29% 17% 16% 20% 36% 21% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (719) (479) (510) (214) (234) (336) (205) (699) (115) (120) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 2% 22% 53% 2% 61% 21% 24% 27% 19% 22% 26% 24%
Good 13% 5% 13% 22% 4% 22% 13% 14% 16% 16% 11% 14% 11%
OK 25% 25% 29% 19% 21% 15% 27% 24% 22% 30% 33% 22% 21%
Bad 17% 29% 15% 4% 32% 1% 17% 18% 15% 17% 17% 16% 16%
Terrible 22% 39% 21% 2% 42% 1% 22% 21% 20% 19% 18% 22% 28%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (328)  (430)  (231)  (292)  (225) (452 (268) (139) (174) (191) (406)  (218)
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5G. Trump Tweets May 25, 2019 — Democrat Senator Mark Warner is acting and talking like he is in total control of the Senate Intelligence
Committee. Their is nothing bipartisan about him. He should not be allowed to take ‘command’ of that Committee. Too important! Remember
when he spoke to the Russian jokester?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 20% 14% 13% 10% 21% 21% 18% 4% 15% 24%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 8% 10% 12% 15% 13% 1% 10% 11%
OK 19% 13% 21% 16% 22% 23% 14% 17% 19% 13% 22% 15%
Bad 21% 19% 16% 24% 21% 21% 22% 17% 18% 33% 28% 13%
Terrible 33% 36% 31% 35% 37% 36% 31% 29% 32% 49% 25% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (720) (480) (509) (215) (235) (336) (203) (698) (116) (120) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 15% 38% 1% 45% 15% 16% 17% 16% 12% 18% 18%
Good 11% 1% 12% 23% 1% 26% 11% 12% 14% 1% 12% 12% 10%
OK 19% 10% 21% 25% 6% 17% 20% 17% 16% 21% 22% 16% 19%
Bad 21% 26% 21% 12% 26% 9% 24% 18% 18% 23% 20% 22% 17%
Terrible 33% 61% 30% 3% 67% 3% 31% 36% 35% 30% 35% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (989)  (331) (429) (229)  (295)  (226)  (452) (269) (140) (172) (192) (407) (218
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5H. Trump Tweets May 25, 2019 — The real trade war began 30 years ago, and we lost. This is a bright new Age, the Age of Enlightenment. We
don’t lose anymore!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 26% 18% 15% 12% 28% 30% 25% 8% 19% 24%
Good 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 14% 4% 1% 10%
OK 23% 17% 22% 25% 26% 28% 21% 19% 23% 27% 23% 22%
Bad 19% 20% 17% 21% 25% 20% 17% 15% 17% 27% 25% 21%
Terrible 23% 25% 23% 23% 24% 27% 21% 23% 22% 34% 22% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (725) (479) (513) (213) (235) (337) (207) (705) (116) (118) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 1% 20% 50% 0% 59% 20% 21% 26% 19% 14% 24% 27%
Good 12% 5% 12% 23% 5% 20% 13% 14% 14% 15% 15% 11% 11%
OK 23% 18% 29% 21% 13% 17% 25% 21% 17% 29% 30% 21% 17%
Bad 19% 33% 17% 5% 34% 3% 20% 22% 15% 18% 21% 19% 18%
Terrible 23% 44% 21% 1% 48% 1% 22% 22% 28% 19% 20% 25% 26%
Totals 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (328)  (433) (231)  (295)  (225) (455) (268) (140) (174) (191) (408)  (219)
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51. Trump Tweets May 25, 2019 — In Alaska with our GREAT TROOPS, departing shortly for Japan! https://t.co/9a72TMftpN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 31% 28% 25% 22% 20% 30% 33% 29% 10% 27% 30%
Good 13% 14% 12% 15% 11% 14% 14% 13% 15% 5% 12% 21%
OK 35% 31% 35% 35% 32% 35% 35% 37% 35% 42% 29% 24%
Bad 12% 11% 11% 13% 16% 14% 1% 6% 10% 17% 17% 12%
Terrible 14% 12% 15% 13% 18% 17% 10% 10% 11% 27% 15% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (721) (478) (514) (215) (232) (339) (206) (703) (116) (119) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 5% 24% 58% 5% 66% 24% 31% 28% 27% 25% 26% 29%
Good 13% 8% 14% 19% 9% 19% 11% 15% 20% 16% 11% 13% 14%
OK 35% 44% 38% 18% 46% 11% 37% 32% 29% 34% 43% 33% 32%
Bad 12% 21% 10% 3% 18% 4% 13% 12% 1% 12% 11% 13% 10%
Terrible 14% 22% 14% 2% 22% 0% 15% 10% 13% 11% 10% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (331)  (430) (231)  (295) (224) (457) (267) (139) (173) (190) 410)  (219)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 28% 31% 33% 24% 27% 23% 30% 32% 30% 10% 32% 32%
Inappropriate 55% 58% 49% 61% 57% 55% 55% 53% 52% 79% 52% 45%
Not sure 17% 11% 19% 16% 16% 23% 15% 15% 18% 1% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (725) (482) (514) (214) (235) (340) (207) (705) (117) (119) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 28% 8% 24% 59% 5% 63% 27% 27% 34% 26% 26% 29% 29%
Inappropriate 55% 87% 50% 23% 92% 17% 55% 58% 56% 57% 56% 56% 50%
Not sure 17% 5% 26% 18% 3% 19% 18% 15% 10% 18% 17% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (330)  (435)  (231)  (296)  (225)  (456) (270) (139) (174) (190) 413)  (219)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 39% 39% 29% 32% 29% 37% 36% 38% 13% 28% 39%
No 51% 51% 45% 57% 50% 52% 51% 52% 47% 76% 54% 40%
Not sure 15% 11% 16% 14% 17% 19% 13% 13% 15% 11% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997) (726) (482) (515) (215) (236) (340) (206) (704) (117) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 13% 29% 67% 12% 74% 29% 35% 47% 34% 28% 32% 41%
No 51% 80% 49% 19% 81% 14% 56% 51% 44% 53% 55% 52% 46%
Not sure 15% 7% 22% 14% 8% 13% 15% 14% 9% 14% 17% 16% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (331)  (435)  (231)  (296) (226) (455) (270) (140) (173) (192) 413)  (219)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 26 - 26, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.292 to 2.055,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.284.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

62 questions not reported.

You

18



